TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM556758

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AB		01/03/2020	Company: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS INC.	
Street Address:	4-12-3 HIGASHI-SHINAGAWA, SHINAGAWA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	140-0002	
Entity Type:	Company: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4559830	INFO-EYE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123806504

filing.us@dennemeyer-law.com Email:

Correspondent Name: VICTORIA FRIEDMAN

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTORIA FRIEDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/vfriedman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=US AD Sony Mobile Communications Inc.1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0408

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Sony Mobile Communications AB, a company organized under the laws of Sweden, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to Sony Mobile Communications Inc., a company organized under the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 4-12-3 Higashi-shinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0002, Japan all of its rights, title and interest together with the goodwill of the marks appurtenant thereto and the right to sue and collect for past infringement, in and to the following Trademarks and Trademark Registrations: 4559830 INFO-EYE

Sony Mobile Communications AB

Dated: January 3rd, 2020

By: Christoph Klamp

Title: Authorized Signatory

To be simply signed

RECORDED: 01/09/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0409